
Bid Evaluation Report 

- 1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, MUET, Jamshoro. 

2. Tender Reference: DD(Proc.)/MUETJAM/-103, Dated: 18-05-2015. 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Essential Repair & Maintenance work of Class rooms 
& lavatory blocks of New campus of MUET, 
Jamshoro.  

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic / Local 

5. Tender Published: MUET Website on dated: 20-05-2015, SPPRA website on 22-05-2015 
(SPPRA S.#-24367), Daily Ibrat 21-05-201. Daily Dawn 22-05-2015 

6. Total Bid documents Sold 

7. Total Bids Received 

: Three (03) 

: Three (03) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)Not Applicable (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 10-06-2015. 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

2 3 4 5 

1.  

M/s Ubedullah 
Qureshi & Co. 
Hyderabad. 

Rs. 1,197,957.00 
1St 

1.39% 
Below 

Accepted due 
to Lowest 
bidder 

3.  

M/s Jani Traders, 
contractor. 
Hyderabad. 

Rs. 1,272,532.00 Ind 4.75 
Above 

Higher 

2.  
M/s Mumtaz 
Enterprises, 
contractor, Jamshoro. 

Rs. 1,286,686.00 3rd 5.91% 
Above 

Higher 

 

k eV")  
Ablitur G hafoorKandhir 

Deputy Director( Prot!: ) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

    

Engr. 9dirSfia at Ta(pur 
Executive Engineer 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

    

Engr Qamar-u 	san alemon 
I ncharge Project Director 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

I 



• 

S 

\IE)IRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, 
AMSHORO 

Internal office memo 	 I RM-001/01/0SP-006 	13k 
Sept. 20. 2003 

INFO.ONI YE] ROUTINE 0 URGEN 10  IMMEDIATE 0 

  

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10-06-2015 AT 12:30 P.M. 

A Meeting of Procurement Committee was held in the office of Executive Engineer 'Maintenance) of 
MI ,F: f. Jamshoro. Hie below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the Is'ils invited for 
the procurement 01 vide D.D (Proc.) /MUETJAM/-103, Dated: IX-05-2015 and subsequently hoisted on the website 
of Mt 1ET & SPPRA. following attended the meeting. 

I:ngr: Shaukat Ali Talpur 
	

Convener 
E.seeuti%l* l'.ngineer(Maintenance) 

MUE1 Jamshoro. 

2- Engr. Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon 	 External Member 
Project Director 
( Ink crsit of Sindh. 	 • 

3- Mr. Abdul t Ihafoor Kandhir 	 Member 
Ikput) I)irector(Procurement) 
Mt :I: I ..lamshoro. 

During the course of meeting following decisions were made by committee:- 

) The tender received on dated: 10-06-2015 at 12.00(nixin) w ere opened before the procurement committee 
in presence of representatives of participants. 
ii) the method for bidding documents observed as single stage envelop. 
iii) Ilse tender was opened on dated: 10-06-2015 at 12.30 (PM) before the tender opening committee. 

the committee was informed that 03 Nos. bidders ha%e purchased the bidding documents and 03 Nos 
bidders ha% c responded the bids. 

During the opening of tender received, following status %%as Itiund:- 

s. ii ___N,nne of  Firm 	 (.11's1  
til 	lIbedullah Qureshi & co. Hyd 	Its. 1.197.957.00 
02 	M Juni Traders Contractorllyd 	Rs. 1.272.532.00 
03 	Mumtaz Enterprises. jamshoro 	Rs. 1.2116.686.00 

 

Remarks 

Ind 

ftftl 

 

I he continuity thoroughly scrutinized each case tender document by comparing arithmeticall and 
linanciall %%Rh sanctioned estimate; hill of quantities and criteria flir eligibility and minimum qualification as per 
bidding document. 

Recommendations  
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document 	the committee. it was recommended that 

lowest e%aluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respecti% e tender. 

Decision 
In % iew of recommendations by the committee it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above 

mentioned lowest responsive bidder accordinelv. 

--431 tA61 
Engr.  MirShau a 4ntr 	Mr. Abdul' G hafoor Wandliir 
Executive Engineer/J 	Depuh Director( Prey: I 
MIII I . 1.1111,,1101,. 	 Nu '1 I 	f.ilrishoro 

Engr Qamar-uf-lfassa 'Vernon 
Project Director 

01,1 \ 	̀;indi). 

     

     

cOr1t 



• BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

TENDER NAMELY 

Essential Repair & Maintenance work of Class rooms & lavatory blocks of New campus of MUET, 
Jamshoro 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer (Maim) 

2 Tender Reference Number DD(Proc.)/MUETJAM/- 103. 

Dated: 18-05-2015. 
3 

Method of Procurement Single Stage- One envelope procedure 

4 Name of Firm / Bidder M/s Ubeduliah Qureshi & Co. Govt: 

Contractor Hyderabad 

5 Registration with Income Tax Department Yes 

6 Registration with PEC Yes 

7 

• 

Bank Statement showing cash balance of 40% 

of Bid amount. 

Yes 

8 Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document. Submitted 

9 2% Earnest money Submitted 

10 I irm has not been Blacklisted previously by 

any executing agency. 

Not Blacklisted. 

I 	I All documents / information furnished are true 

& correct. 

Yes 

12 Compliant / non-compliant. Compliant 

3151 (14 k%)  
Mfr. yl Mid ghafoor Vsdhir 
Deputy Directror (Proc:) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Etre: Afir SE ukat qidpur 
Executive En ineer(M) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr Qarnar-u ass.  
Project Director 

University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

 

• 



e_cr_zee 
Engr Qamar-u(-2f san Wemon 
lnchargc Project Director 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

Afiduf G fiafoor Kgnifiir 
Deputy Dircctror (('roc:) 
\ IC ET, Jamshoro 

Engr: !Mir Sha iEgt Tarpur 
Executive Ely neer 

Jamshoro 

NAME OF 

WORK: 

ID 
DATE: et-06-2015 

Essential Repair & Maintenance work of Class rooms & lavatory blocks of New campus , MUET, Jamshoro 

ATTENDANCE SHLr.T 

4.- S. 

No. 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR Estimated Cost Tendered cost Signature 

s 
Remarks 

M/s Cbedullah Qureshi & Co. 
approved Govt. contractor.  

Hyderabad. 

Rs. 1-214,869.00 

P S! - I ‘ cl-' 	S-TA - 

% 	, 

/ 
, 

C.-1)R tN tc, - 	10) $9 (5)  253 
evi-,,L.' 8,1_ 

rAVA ;-ttkt‘t„, 	- 	2..,k-kte.)(t)c-  ,,, 

M/s Mumtaz Enterprises, General 
approved contractor. Jamshoro. Ri  z -. k ,.2.24 4. 	.aG.,. /rig ,,,Li  

C-Ii.2,;(0,e 	No: -.) 	-' k- 	4 

',- d I,- 	WO . C-,6-- 20l :S.  

3 

M/s Jani Traders. Govt., 
contractor. Hyderabad. 

a 	- 12.11- 	.)..--z. 
• 

\. 
_ 

1 tAeitta_. mr: - s-IscIN-45-;;; 
1) ( 1- ...QA,. 	10 , 0 G -')—b I .5- 

471Aktswva..:. -- 	vp-.64te c.: • 



MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO 

 

No.MUET/XEN/2015/-123 Dated. 11-06-2015 

To, 

1) M/s Jani Traders, Hyderabad. 
2) M/s Ubedullah Qureshi & co, Hyderabad. 

• 3) M/s Mumtaz Enterprises, Jamshoro. 

Subject: 	Essential Repair & Maintenance work of Class rooms & lavatory blocks of Old 
campus(including new campus viz IIT, ICT & Architecture Department of 
MUET, Jamshoro.  

Copy : 	I) The Director(Works & Services), MUET, Jamshoro 
,21The Director(A&F), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi 

(copy of Attendance Sheet. Minutes & Bidding Qualification Report is also attached) 

The office of the undersigned has prepared the Comparative Statement / Bid Evaluation 
Report showing the ranking of bid documents quoted by you for the above subjected work. 

This is for your kind information if you have any objection on afore said bidding process, 
please submit your complaint / consent within 07(seven) days. after that it is presume that you have 
no any objection and work order be issued to the lowest bidder. 

   

   

Engr. Mir Sha kat 1pur 
Executive Engineer 



Bid Evaluation Report 

1 1. Name of Procuring Agency: N1 eh ran University of Engineering & 1(1..111101o:4N , VIUET, Jamshoro. 

2. Tender Reference: 	D I )( Proc.)/MUETJAM/-103, Dated: 18-05-2015. 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Essential Repair & Maintenance ‘s ork of Class rooms 
& lavatory blocks of Old campus(including new 
campus viz IIT, ICT & Architecture Department of 
MUET, Jamshoro.  

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic / Local 

5. Tender Published: MUET Website on dated: 20-05-2015, SPPRA website on 22-05-2015 
(SPPRA S. #-24367), Daily Ibrat 21-05-201, Daily Dawn 22-05-2015 

6. Total Bid documents Sold 	 : Three (03) 

7. Total Bids Received 	 : Three (03) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)Not Applicable (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 10-06-2015. 

emparistm 

ivith 

I stimated 
cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

4 5 

1.94% 
Below 

Accepted due 
to Lowest 
bidder 

1.45 
Above 

Higher 

6.67% 
Above 

Higher 

OA. 1.11,  

Engr Qamar-uMk an Neuron 
Incharge Project 1)irector 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

• 

t Tarpur Eng?: 9.fir Shim 
Executive Engineer 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

‘v\6\' 

Mr. )16truf GfiafoorKotuffiir 
Deputy Director(Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

Rs. 1,185,702.00 

St 

2nd 

3rd 

1.  

3. 

2.  

12. Bid' Evaluation Report: 

1  
M/s Jani Traders. 
contractor, 
Hyderabad. 

S No 
Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

M/s Ubedullah 
Qureshi & Co. 
Hyderabad. 

M/s Mumtaz 
Enterprises, 
contractor, Jamshoro. 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Rs. 1,089,905.00 

Rs. 1,127,672.00 



Wk. 

s.-----) MF.HRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, 
JAMSHORO 

Internal office memo 	 FR M-001/01/0SP-006 	1 
Sept. 20.2003 

.... 	 i. 
INFO.ONLYO ROUTINE El URGENT El IMMEDIATE 0  

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10-06-2015 AT 12:30 P.M. 

A Meeting of Procurement Committee was held in the office of Executive Engineer (Maintenance) of 
MUET. Jamshoro. The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited for 
the procurement of vide MD (Proc.) NUETJAM/-103. Dated: 18-05-2015 and subsequently hoisted on the websitc 
of MI 1ET & SPPR A. following attended the meeting. 

Engr: Shaukat Ali Talpur 	 Convener 
Executive Engineer(Maintasance) 
MUET. Jamshoro. 

2- Engr. Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon 	 External Member 
Project Director 
Ilniversity of Sindh. 	 iz • 

3- Mr. Abdul tihatbor Kandhir 	 Member 
Deputy Director(Procurement) 
MUET. Jamshoro. 

During the course of meeting following decisions were made by committee:-
" 

i) The tender received on dated: 10-06-2015 at 12.00(noon) were opened before the procurement committee 
in presence of representatives of participants. 
ii) The method for bidding documents observed as single stage ens clop, 
iii) The tender was opened on dated: 10-(6-2015 at 12.10 t PM) before the tender opening committee. 

The committee was informed that 03 Nos. bidders ha% e purchased the bidding documents and 03 Nos 
bidders have responded the bids. 

During the opening of tender received, following status was found:- 

S. I/ 	Name of Firm 	 Cost 
01 	Jani Traders Contractor Hyd 	Rs. 1.089.905.00 
02 	's lbedullah Qureshi & co. Hyd 	Rs. 1.127.672 00 
03 	M's Mumtaz Enterprises. jamshoro 	Rs. 1.185.702.00 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document by comparing arithmetically and 
financially with sanctioned estimate / bill of quantities and criteria for eligibility and minimum qualification as per 
bidding documents. 

Recommendations 
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was recommended that 

lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respects e tender. 

Decision 
In view of recommendations by the committee it is decided that tenders are being at% arded to above 

mentioned lowest responsive bidder accordingly. 

Remarks 

of 

'e 

OM. 

' Engr. 	aukat fra4mr 
Executive Eng cer 
MUL 

2fr. AMU chafoorKpruiliir Enfir Qamar-uf-Yfassan emon 
DeputrDirector(Proc:) 	Project Director 

MUET. Jamshoro 	 t nip ersit% 	Sindh. kmisni,11. 



S 

We 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT  
TENDER NAMELY 

Essential Repair & Maintenance work of Class rooms & lavatory blocks of Old compos(iliclodiog 
new campus viz I lT, ICT & Architecture Department of WET, Jamshoro. 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer (Maint) 
2 Tender Reference Number DD(Proe.)/MUETJAM/-103. 

Dated: 18-05-2015. 
3 Method of Procurement Single Stage- One envelope procedure 
4 Name of Firm / Bidder Mts Jani Traders. Govt: Contractor 

Hyderabad 
5 Registration with Income Tax Department Yes 
6 Registration with PEC Yes 
7 Bank Statement showing cash balance of 40% 

of Bid amount. 	 k * 

Yes 

8 Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document. Submitted 
9 2% Earnest money Submitted 
10 Firm has not been Blacklisted previously by 

any executing agency. 
Not Blacklisted. 

I 	1 All documents / information furnished are true 
& correct. 

Yes 

12 Compliant / non-compliant. Compliant 

 

Engr: .ithr,S'hat kot '7a (pus 

Executive Engineer(M) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

Sir. f7Mid chafoor 7pnil ir 
Deputy Directror (Proc:) 
MUET. Jamshoro 

4ext_rwi., • 
Engr Qamar-a-Ylas n %lemon 
Project Director 

University of Sindh. Jamshoro 

SI 

-e 



NAME OF 
WORK: 

ATTENDANCE Slit.,r7  
DATE1,04-06-201s 

Essential Repair & Maintenance work of Class rooms & lavatory blocks of Old campus(including new campus viz 
HT, ICT & Architecture Department of MUET, Jamshoro 

S. 

No. 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR Estimated Cost Tendered cost Signature Remarks 

M/s Ubedullah Qureshi & Co. 
approved Govt. contractor. 
I lyderabad. 

Rs. 1,111,516.00 

': - 	\\-)-7-A 6 "1._::,  
. 

C-to Q cl ue_. M). - 1 ..1-t1-9t{ 60 

D cite_0'.- 	! p, 0G- :IBIS- 

---"lnoui.t-Y\f--'. - 	--•.-- "‘SO 	' 

2 

M/s Mumtaz Enterprises, General 
approved contractor. Jamshoro. 

R3-: - 10151-157—c 

e_inmit__ 	rkt 1  -. ?-1111-9 110 
-17_ 	,At-ea.  - 	lb . OG . Dbl.:S.  

K-4\--1Akcsurrit- : - 	,...tkitycp • 

3 

11 

M/s Jani Traders. Govt. 
contractor, Hyderabad. 

* 
4 

c's---  \osSVos- :: 

sDP me-- tc.,c)9 4- 	"skL, 
c7,1-,e ds -. - lb. cp co , Q lois 

--kw,,,,,,,_-_ _ 	-__.._,:------ . 

• 0 

 

r. )16 u hafoor Kandhir 
Deputy Directror (Proc:) 

!vlUE.1. Jamshoro 

Engr Qamar-it.76, 	%lemon 
Incharge Project Director 

University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

Engr: 9dir Sh kg Taipur 
Executi c Engineer 

MUET, Jamshoro 

a 

4 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

